## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Dustin Miller to Engrossed House Bill No. 946 by Representative Dustin Miller

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 2, after "and (C)" delete the comma "," and insert "and to enact R.S.
  17:1944.1(B)(3)(c),"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, between "reenacted" and "to read" insert "and R.S. 17:1944.1(B)(3)(c) is 6 hereby enacted"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 12, after "However," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 13 and 9 14 and on line 15 delete "<u>of the number of members,</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 12 "(3)

\* \* \* \*
 (c) A council should be comprised of at least eight members. If a council
 has fewer than eight members, the superintendent or administrative head of a charter
 school shall provide an explanation of his decision to establish a council with fewer
 than eight members. The explanation shall be provided to the council, and the
 council shall include it as an addendum to the report required by Subsection C of this
 Section."